



Los Angeles County Public Works
Project Management Division III
BID SUMMARY
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: South Street TSSP - Atlantic Avenue to Studebaker Road
Project ID: TSM0010286
Bids Opened: 6/24/2025
Project Manager: Danny Pishdadian 949-933-7782

Addenda: 1
Duration: 100 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.	(2) California Professional Engineering, Inc.	(3) Alfaro Communications Construction, Inc.	(4) Servitek Electric, Inc.					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$687,441.00	\$776,304.00	\$997,777.82	\$1,192,519.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	7	\$500.00	MTH	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$8,250.00	LS	\$8,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
5	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION OF UTILITIES (ALLOWANCE OF \$10,000)	10000	\$1.00	AL	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1	\$100,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$76,316.50	\$76,316.50	\$38,430.00	\$38,430.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$60,000.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
8	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	2	\$6,600.00	EA	\$13,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,436.00	\$4,872.00
9	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	\$6,600.00	EA	\$13,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,980.00	\$15,960.00
10	2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	530	\$80.00	LF	\$42,400.00	\$92.00	\$48,760.00	\$78.00	\$41,340.00	\$71.16	\$37,714.80	\$58.00	\$30,740.00
11	3" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	280	\$90.00	LF	\$25,200.00	\$160.00	\$44,800.00	\$108.00	\$30,240.00	\$88.77	\$24,855.60	\$60.00	\$16,800.00
12	2-PAIR DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	1225	\$5.00	LF	\$6,125.00	\$3.00	\$3,675.00	\$6.78	\$8,305.50	\$29.11	\$35,659.75	\$8.00	\$9,800.00
13	28-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)	715	\$15.00	LF	\$10,725.00	\$10.00	\$7,150.00	\$8.50	\$6,077.50	\$26.35	\$18,840.25	\$14.00	\$10,010.00
14	#6 WIRE	40	\$5.00	LF	\$200.00	\$3.20	\$128.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$30.23	\$1,209.20	\$8.00	\$320.00

Project Name: South Street TSSP - Atlantic Avenue to Studebaker Road
Project ID: TSM0010286
Bids Opened: 6/24/2025
Project Manager: Danny Pishdadian 949-933-7782

Addenda: 1
Duration: 100 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.	(2) California Professional Engineering, Inc.	(3) Alfaro Communications Construction, Inc.	(4) Servitek Electric, Inc.					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$687,441.00	\$776,304.00	\$997,777.82	\$1,192,519.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15	#8 WIRE	930	\$4.00	LF	\$3,720.00	\$2.70	\$2,511.00	\$5.00	\$4,650.00	\$16.56	\$15,400.80	\$6.00	\$5,580.00
16	#12 WIRE	150	\$2.80	LF	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$6.20	\$930.00	\$24.96	\$3,744.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
17	NO. 5 PULL BOX INCL PCC COVER	2	\$1,500.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,914.00	\$9,828.00	\$2,093.00	\$4,186.00
18	NO. 6 PULL BOX INCL PCC COVER	11	\$2,000.00	EA	\$22,000.00	\$1,352.00	\$14,872.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,560.82	\$39,169.02	\$2,250.00	\$24,750.00
19	REMOVE TYPE 332 CABINET	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,549.00	\$3,549.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
20	REMOVE CONTROLLER	3	\$1,200.00	EA	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,183.00	\$3,549.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
21	REMOVE PULL BOX AND RESURFACE SIDEWALK	5	\$3,000.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$709.80	\$3,549.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
22	REMOVE TYPE 1 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	3	\$1,200.00	EA	\$3,600.00	\$612.00	\$1,836.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,183.00	\$3,549.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00
23	REMOVE TYPE 17 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	1	\$4,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$1,426.00	\$1,426.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,549.00	\$3,549.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
24	REMOVE TYPE 19 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	1	\$4,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$1,426.00	\$1,426.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,069.00	\$4,069.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
25	REMOVE MARBELITE TYPE 3 STD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	2	\$1,728.00	EA	\$3,456.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,034.50	\$4,069.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
26	REMOVE SIGNAL 20' MAST ARM	4	\$2,000.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,017.25	\$4,069.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
27	REMOVE VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	18	\$300.00	EA	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$226.06	\$4,069.08	\$600.00	\$10,800.00
28	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	3	\$150.00	EA	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$1,356.33	\$4,068.99	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
29	REMOVE PED PUSH BUTTON AND COLD WELD HOLE TO SMOOTH FINISH	1	\$468.00	EA	\$468.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$4,069.00	\$4,069.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
30	REMOVE SERVICE METER	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,069.00	\$4,069.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
31	REMOVE TYPE 1 FOUNDATION	3	\$1,500.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,356.33	\$4,068.99	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00
32	REMOVE TYPE 3 FOUNDATION	2	\$2,160.00	EA	\$4,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,034.50	\$4,069.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00

Project Name: South Street TSSP - Atlantic Avenue to Studebaker Road
Project ID: TSM0010286
Bids Opened: 6/24/2025
Project Manager: Danny Pishdadian 949-933-7782

Addenda: 1
Duration: 100 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.	(2) California Professional Engineering, Inc.	(3) Alfaro Communications Construction, Inc.	(4) Servitek Electric, Inc.				
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$687,441.00	\$776,304.00	\$997,777.82	\$1,192,519.00				
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
33	REMOVE TYPE 17 FOUNDATION	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,069.00	\$4,069.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
34	REMOVE TYPE 19 FOUNDATION	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,069.00	\$4,069.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
35	REMOVE TYPE 332 CABINET FOUNDATION	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$815.00	\$815.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,069.00	\$4,069.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
36	RELOCATE VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	4	\$500.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,017.25	\$4,069.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
37	2070 7G GPS MODULE AND ANTENNA	3	\$2,700.00	EA	\$8,100.00	\$1,915.00	\$5,745.00	\$1,925.00	\$5,775.00	\$2,673.36	\$8,020.08	\$2,582.00	\$7,746.00
38	TYPE 2070 CONTROLLER	4	\$11,000.00	EA	\$44,000.00	\$10,825.00	\$43,300.00	\$12,325.00	\$49,300.00	\$12,468.17	\$49,872.68	\$14,279.00	\$57,116.00
39	OMNI EX PROGRAM	4	\$3,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$2,698.00	\$10,792.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,228.94	\$12,915.76	\$4,587.00	\$18,348.00
40	SWITCH PACK	11	\$100.00	EA	\$1,100.00	\$47.00	\$517.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$55.77	\$613.47	\$1,259.00	\$13,849.00
41	PED ISOLATION MODULE	1	\$130.00	EA	\$130.00	\$103.00	\$103.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$122.98	\$122.98	\$2,529.00	\$2,529.00
42	REMOVE CONFLICT MONITOR	3	\$390.00	EA	\$1,170.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,356.33	\$4,068.99	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
43	2010 ECL CONFLICT MONITOR	4	\$2,880.00	EA	\$11,520.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,691.26	\$10,765.04	\$4,023.00	\$16,092.00
44	2-CHANNEL ILD SENSOR UNIT	17	\$200.00	EA	\$3,400.00	\$185.00	\$3,145.00	\$305.00	\$5,185.00	\$214.50	\$3,646.50	\$833.00	\$14,161.00
45	FURNISH AND INSTALL PHOTO CELL AND CONTACTORS	1	\$1,440.00	EA	\$1,440.00	\$5,838.00	\$5,838.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
46	TYPE 332 CABINET	1	\$38,000.00	EA	\$38,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$37,600.00	\$37,600.00	\$39,299.00	\$39,299.00	\$44,868.00	\$44,868.00
47	TEMPORARY TYPE 332 CABINET	1	\$4,950.00	EA	\$4,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,875.00	\$4,875.00	\$44,868.00	\$44,868.00
48	TYPE 332 CABINET FOUNDATION	1	\$6,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,199.00	\$4,199.00	\$7,425.00	\$7,425.00
49	TYPE III-BF SERVICE CABINET	1	\$15,000.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$6,318.00	\$6,318.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,963.10	\$5,963.10	\$18,773.00	\$18,773.00
50	TYPE III-B SERVICE CABINET FOUNDATION	1	\$7,000.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,199.00	\$4,199.00	\$7,425.00	\$7,425.00
51	TYPE 1 STANDARD	3	\$4,600.00	EA	\$13,800.00	\$2,175.00	\$6,525.00	\$5,254.00	\$15,762.00	\$3,072.33	\$9,216.99	\$10,650.00	\$31,950.00
52	TYPE 15 STANDARD	2	\$11,000.00	EA	\$22,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,892.00	\$17,784.00	\$6,264.70	\$12,529.40	\$18,150.00	\$36,300.00
53	TYPE 19 STANDARD	3	\$21,560.00	EA	\$64,680.00	\$12,400.00	\$37,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$11,670.10	\$35,010.30	\$27,150.00	\$81,450.00
54	TYPE 19 STANDARD WITH MODIFIED 21' HIGH POLE	1	\$21,560.00	EA	\$21,560.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$14,166.10	\$14,166.10	\$30,150.00	\$30,150.00

Project Name: South Street TSSP - Atlantic Avenue to Studebaker Road
Project ID: TSM0010286
Bids Opened: 6/24/2025
Project Manager: Danny Pishdadian 949-933-7782

Addenda: 1
Duration: 100 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.	(2) California Professional Engineering, Inc.	(3) Alfaro Communications Construction, Inc.	(4) Servitek Electric, Inc.					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$687,441.00	\$776,304.00	\$997,777.82	\$1,192,519.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55	TEMPORARY TYPE 1 STANDARD	3	\$4,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,183.00	\$3,549.00	\$10,650.00	\$31,950.00
56	TEMPORARY TYPE 17 STANDARD	1	\$10,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,098.00	\$7,098.00	\$27,150.00	\$27,150.00
57	TEMPORARY TYPE 19 STANDARD	1	\$4,800.00	EA	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,732.00	\$4,732.00	\$27,150.00	\$27,150.00
58	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY TYPE 17 STANDARD	2	\$4,800.00	EA	\$9,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,569.50	\$9,139.00	\$27,150.00	\$54,300.00
59	TYPE 1 STANDARD FOUNDATION	3	\$2,700.00	EA	\$8,100.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,729.15	\$23,187.45	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
60	TYPE 15 STANDARD FOUNDATION	2	\$6,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,286.50	\$14,573.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00
61	TYPE 19 STANDARD FOUNDATION	4	\$8,000.00	EA	\$32,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$8,855.60	\$35,422.40	\$9,150.00	\$36,600.00
62	25' SIGNAL MAST ARM	1	\$7,900.00	EA	\$7,900.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$6,190.00	\$6,190.00	\$8,255.00	\$8,255.00	\$5,528.00	\$5,528.00
63	30' SIGNAL MAST ARM	7	\$8,200.00	EA	\$57,400.00	\$4,365.00	\$30,555.00	\$6,300.00	\$44,100.00	\$6,816.18	\$47,713.26	\$5,318.00	\$37,226.00
64	12' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	6	\$2,600.00	EA	\$15,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$977.00	\$5,862.00	\$3,409.47	\$20,456.82	\$2,850.00	\$17,100.00
65	8' STRAIGHT MAST ARM FOR SNS	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$2,752.00	\$2,752.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,917.00	\$7,917.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
66	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	8	\$650.00	EA	\$5,200.00	\$2,884.00	\$23,072.00	\$2,665.00	\$21,320.00	\$2,548.95	\$20,391.60	\$2,982.00	\$23,856.00
67	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON PLATE	8	\$270.00	EA	\$2,160.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$52.00	\$416.00	\$35.75	\$286.00	\$638.00	\$5,104.00
68	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST	1	\$1,900.00	EA	\$1,900.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$643.50	\$643.50	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
69	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST FOUNDATION	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,133.00	\$3,133.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
70	3-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	24	\$1,660.00	EA	\$39,840.00	\$1,617.00	\$38,808.00	\$1,593.00	\$38,232.00	\$1,305.48	\$31,331.52	\$1,623.00	\$38,952.00
71	5-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	15	\$2,540.00	EA	\$38,100.00	\$2,049.00	\$30,735.00	\$2,157.00	\$32,355.00	\$2,011.96	\$30,179.40	\$2,156.00	\$32,340.00
72	SALVAGE EQUIPMENT	1	\$6,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$8,153.00	\$8,153.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
73	DETAIL 41 (THERMOPLASTIC)	70	\$7.20	LF	\$504.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$804.00	\$56,280.00	\$9.10	\$637.00	\$10.00	\$700.00

Project Name: South Street TSSP - Atlantic Avenue to Studebaker Road
Project ID: TSM0010286
Bids Opened: 6/24/2025
Project Manager: Danny Pishdadian 949-933-7782

Addenda: 1
Duration: 100 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.	(2) California Professional Engineering, Inc.	(3) Alfaro Communications Construction, Inc.	(4) Servitek Electric, Inc.					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$687,441.00	\$776,304.00	\$997,777.82	\$1,192,519.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>		
74	CURB MARKINGS (ONE-COAT PAINT)	70	\$3.20	LF	\$224.00	\$5.20	\$364.00	\$504.00	\$35,280.00	\$5.85	\$409.50	\$7.00	\$490.00
Unit Price Total					\$939,912.00	\$687,441.00	\$776,304.00	\$997,777.82	\$1,192,519.00				
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount					\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount					\$687,441.00	\$776,304.00	\$997,777.82	\$1,192,519.00					
Comments					APPARENT LOW BIDDER								

